Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 6
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA00001SY
Revision No:
2
This is to certify:
That the Engine Safety, Control and Alarm System
with type designation(s)
InteliDrive DCU Marine
Issued to
ComAp a.s.
Praha 7, Czech Republic
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Temperature
Humidity
Vibration
EMC
Enclosure
Issued at Hamburg  on 2022-06-21
This Certificate is valid until 2024-06-16.
DNV local station: Prague CMC
Approval Engineer: Jens Dietrich
for DNV
Joannis Papanuskas
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-027134-3
Certificate No: TAA00001SY
Revision No:  2
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 6
Product description
TOROLA electronic, spol. s r.o.,
Nádražní 906,
744 01 Frenštát pod Radhoštěm
Czech Republic
NVision Czech Republic a.s.
Klášterní 1,
25901 Votice
Czech Republic
Mikroelektronika spol. s.r.o.
Dráby 849,
56601 Vysoké Mýto
Czech Republic
VESLA, s.r.o.
Buštìhradská 223,
27203 Kladno,
Czech Republic.
Product description
InteliDrive Marine controller is a engine safety, control and monitoring system, consisting of:
System hardware components
HW type HW version HW description
ID-DCU-Marine 2.0 InteliDrive control unit
ID-MCU 2.0 Specific customer brand-labeled standard version of ID-DCU-
Marine
ID-RPU 2.0 InteliDrive redundancy protection unit
ID-COM 2.0 InteliDrive communication unit
I-RB16 1.0 Relay board
IS-BIN 16/8 3.0 Extension unit 16BIN+8BOUT Interfaces
IGS-PTM 2.2 Extension unit
IGL-RA15 1.4 External LED indication panel
Inteli IO8/8  1.0  Extension unit
Inteli AIN8  1.0  Extension unit, 8AIN interfaces
Inteli AIN8TC  1.0  Extension unit, 8AIN thermocouple interfaces
IS-AIN8  5.2  Extension unit
IS-AIN8TC  5.2  Extension unit
InteliVision 5 CAN Backlit  1.2  Colour display
InteliVision 8 Marine  1.1  Colour display
InteliVision 12Touch OEM 1.0 Colour display 12,1”
InteliVision 13Touch 1) Panel PC 13.3” display
IB-NT 2.0 Internet Bridge-NT (4G)